CITY OF SURREY

BY-LAW NO. 20808

A bylaw to amend the provisions of "City of Surrey
Heritage Revitalization Agreement By-law, 2005, No. 15804"

The Council of the City of Surrey, in open meeting assembled, ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The City is authorized to enter into an amendment to the heritage revitalization agreement
authorized by "City of Surrey Heritage Revitalization Agreement Bylaw, 2005, No. 15804"
(the "Heritage Revitalization Agreement") regarding certain lands and premises located
within the City of Surrey and more particularly known and described as:

Parcel Identifier: 026-507-323
Lot 2 Section 21 Township 1 NWD Plan BCP21101

(14040 - 32 Avenue)

2. The terms and conditions of the amending agreement (the "Amending Agreement") are

L

attached to and form part of this By-law as Schedule "1", and the Amending Agreement
becomes an addition to the Heritage Revitalization Agreement.

3. The Mayor and Clerk are authorized on behalf of the City to sign the Amending Agreement
and to do all acts necessary and incidental to the completion of the Amending Agreement.

4. This By-law shall be cited for all purposes as "City of Surrey Heritage Revitalization
Agreement Bylaw, 2005, No. 15804, Amendment Bylaw, 2022, No. 20808".

PASSED FIRST READING on the 12th day of December, 2022.

PASSED SECOND READING on the 1z2th day of December, 2022.

PUBLIC HEARING HELD thereon on the 16th day of January, 2023.
PASSED THIRD READING, as amended on the 11th day of September, 2023.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY ADOPTED, signed by the Mayor and Clerk, and sealed with the

Corporate Seal on the nth day of September, 2023,

:-,._ T,
jﬂ__ (_,.CQ&.@«H MAYOR

\/ﬁ WO ULQ\&.A; CLERK
)




SCHEDULE 1

SURREY HERITAGE REVITALIZATION AGREEMENT
CHARLES FEEDHAM HOUSE
AMENDING AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT dated for reference the |7 day of _Oc pi ,101;?1(‘.)
BETWEEN:

CITY OF SURREY
13450 - 104 Avenue
Surrey, BC, V3T 1V8

(the "City")
OF THE FIRST PART

AND:

§s. 22(1)  JIXe

14040 - 32 Avenue
Surrey, BC, V4P 2]2

(the "Owner")
OF THE SECOND PART

WHEREAS:

A. The City of Surrey and Elgin Corners Land Corp., Inc. No. 0715876 (the “Previous Owner”)
entered into a Heritage Revitalization Agreement dated for reference March 24, 2003
(the "Agreement") for the conservation, restoration, maintenance, and protection of the
Lands, including the Charles Feedham House, as more particularly described in the
Agreement;

B. Each capitalized term not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to it
in the Agreement;

(63 The Previous Owner has transferred the Lands to the Owner, who is bound by the terms
and conditions of the Agreement by operation of the Agreement and the Local
Government Act;

D. The City and the Owner wish to amend the terms of the Agreement to allow a second
principal dwelling (the “Second House”) to be constructed on the Lands.

NOW THEREFORE this Amending Agreement witnesses that in consideration of the sum of
$1.00 paid by each party to the other and other good and valuable consideration (the receipt and



sufficiency of which each party hereby acknowledges), the parties hereby covenant and agree as

follows:

1 Amendments

The Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

L1

1.2.

1.3

Under the recital “WHEREAS”, by deleting Section A in its entirety and replacing
it with the following new Section A:

A. The Owner is the registered owner in fee simple of the following lands

and premises situate in the City of Surrey, British Columbia and
described as:

Parcel Identifier: 026-507-323
Lot 2 Section 21 Township 1 New Westminster District Plan BCP21101

14040 - 32 Avenue

(the “Lands”);

Under the recital “WHEREAS”, by deleting Section F in its entirety and replacing
it with the following new Section F:

F. The Owner has requested that the applicable provisions of the City of

Surrey Zoning By-law, 1993, No. 12000, as amended, be varied or
supplemented to accommodate the relocation of the Charles Feedham
House to the Lands and the construction of a second principal dwelling
(the “Second House”) on the Lands; and

By deleting Section 2(f) of the Agreement in its entirety and replacing it with the
following new Section 2(f):

() in the event that the Feedham House is destroyed, in addition to the

construction of a replica described in 2(e), the Owner covenants and
agrees to compensate the City for the loss in heritage value to the
community in the amount of $19,631.13.01 indexed to the Vancouver
Consumer Price Index with 2022 being the base year, except that if the
Feedham House is destroyed through natural causes, including but not
limited to, flood, earthquake and accidental fire as determined by the
City in its sole discretion, and a replica is constructed by the Owner
that is acceptable to the Heritage Advisory Commission or any
successor decision making body in is sole discretion, then payment of
compensation by the Owner to the City is not required;

1.4. In Section 14 of the Agreement, by deleting the references to the Previous Owner’s

name and mailing address under the phrase "If to the Owner:" and replacing them
with the following name and address:



Is. 22(1) 1

14040 - 32 Avenue
Surrey, BC, V4P 2]z

1.5. In Schedule A, Part I, Section 4 of the Agreement, by deleting the text after the
heading "4. Heritage Alteration Permit(s) Approval” and replacing it with the
following new text:

A.

Changes to the building, structure, exterior appearance of the
Feedham House, features on the Lands identified in the
Conservation Plan or character-defining elements may require the
Owner to apply for a heritage alteration permit or obtain approval
from the City.

Proposed changes shall be referred to the Planning & Development
Department of the City prior to the commencement of any work to
determine if the changes require or do not require a heritage
alteration permit.

A heritage alteration permit may not be required for alterations
including, but not limited to, the following:

(a) changes to the Conservation Plan that are considered by the
City Architect to be minor in nature and not affecting the
character-defining elements of the Feedham House;

(b) restorations considered by the City Architect to be consistent
with the original design, being made to replace stylistically
foreign elements and done in consultation with an
independent conservation architect or qualified heritage
consultant acceptable to the City;

(c) simple repair and maintenance of existing elements not
affecting the building structure, exterior or interior
appearance of the Feedham House;

or

(d) changes to the exterior of the Second House that are
considered by the City Architect to be complimentary to the
character of the Feedham House and do not overpower the
Feedham House. If the exterior colour scheme of the Second
House is changed, the new colour scheme should be selected
from a heritage palette.

A heritage alteration permit shall be required for all but minor
alterations including, but not limited to, the following:

(a) changes to the Feedham House structure;



1.6.

1%

1.8.

1.9.

(b) changes to the exterior appearance of the Feedham House;

(c) replacement of existing elements and/or construction of
additions to the Feedham House;

(d) changes to the external appearance of the Feedham House
due to interior renovations;

(e) additions to or demolition of all, or part, of the Second
House that are not provided for in the Plans and Elevations
for the Second House attached as Schedule "E" of this
Agreement.

If a heritage alteration permit is determined to be required, the Owner
shall apply to the City for a heritage alteration permit before
undertaking any of the works listed in this Section 1.5.C.

After the heritage alteration permit application is submitted, the
heritage alteration permit will be considered for issuance by City
Council upon the recommendation of the General Manager, Planning
and Development and the Heritage Advisory Commission, or by a City
official delegated by City Council.

In Schedule “A”, Part III of the Agreement, by adding a second paragraph to
Section 5. as follows:

The construction of a Second House on the Lands is permitted in
accordance with the provisions of this Agreement.

In Schedule “A”, Part III of the Agreement, by deleting the text of Section g and
replacing it with the following new text:

The plans and elevations for the Second House attached as Schedule “E”
form part of this Agreement.

In Schedule “B” of the Agreement, by deleting Section 1 and replacing it with the
following new Section 1:

1. Section B Permitted Uses is hereby varied by deleting Subsection 1 and
replacing it with the following:
"1. Two principal single family dwellings which may not contain a
secondary suite."

In Schedule “B” of the Agreement, by deleting Section 2 and replacing it with the
following new Section 2:



2. Subsection 2(b) in Section D. Density is varied by decreasing the floor
area ratio (FAR) from 0.32 to 0.23.

110 In Schedule “B” of the Agreement, by deleting Section 3 and replacing it with the
following new Section 3:

3. Section F Yards and Setbacks is varied by replacing Subsection 1 as

follows:
SETBACKS:
USES Front
Yard
Principal Building and 7.5 m
Structures
Accessory Buildings 7.5 m

Rear Side Side Yard

Yard | Yard (west) | (east)

5.6 m 4.5 m 4.3m
4.5m 4.5m

11 By adding to the Agreement the new SCHEDULE "E" attached to this Amending
Agreement.

Due Execution

The Owner hereby represents and warrants to the City that this Amending Agreement has
been duly authorized and executed by the Owner and that the delivery of this Amending
Agreement has been duly authorized by all necessary corporate action on the part of the

Owner.

Full Force and Effect

The City and the Owner hereby agree that the Agreement shall hereinafter be read and
construed in conjunction with this Amending Agreement and be regarded as being
amended only to the extent herein provided, that all the terms, covenants, provisos,
conditions and provisions of the Agreement, as amended hereby, shall continue to be in
full force and effect and that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed to

modify or otherwise affect the rights and obligations created by the Agreement as
amended hereby.

Enurement

This Agreement shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the respective
successors and permitted assigns of the City and the Owner.

Notice to be Filed

Notice of this Agreement will be filed in the Land Title Office and once filed, this
Agreement will be binding on all persons who acquire an interest in the Lands.




-7-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Amending Agreement as of the date set
out above.

CITY OF SURREY
by its authorized signatories

s o 2
Brenda Locke
Mayor

Wiy

/ : =
t’er Ficocelli

Jdn
City Clerk

el
Ss. 22(1) [



s

SCHEDULE "E"

PLANS AND ELEVATIONS FOR THE SECOND HOUSE



FEEDHAM HOUSE GARAGE / STUDIO REDEVELOPMENT
MAY 2023

ZONING REVIEW

ZONE: RH - [HALF-ACRE RESIDENTIAL]

EXISTING: HERITAGE HOUSE # DETACHED GARAGE/STUDIO. 15% LOT
COVERAGE, ©. |5 FAR [2423 SQ.FT.]

FROFOSED HRA AMENDMENTS:

)« FAR. IS WITHIN THE LIMITS BECAUSE BASEMENT FLOOR YOLUME OF NEW HOUSE IS BURIED &5%
2. REAR SETBACK - 5.60 m (7.5 m required)
3. SIDEYARD SETBACK (EAST) - 4.33 m (4.5m required)

RERITAGE HOUSE AND LARGER NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING (EXISTING GARAGE/STUDIO RETAINED AS FART
OF THE NEW FAMILY DWELLING), 22.46% LOT COVERAGE, 0.22 FAR

* RETAIN AND INCORPORATE THE EXISTING GARAGE/STUDIO INTO A NEW REAR ADDITION,
ZONING DATA:

SITE ARCA:  16635.7 1| SQLFT. - 1545.44 sa. m.

REAR YARD SETBACK [ACCESSORY BUILDINGS & STRUCTURES GREATER THAN | 08 SQ.FT. - 25 FT (7.32m)
SIDE YARD SETBACK -3 FT.(0.91 m)

HEIGHT OF ACCESSORY BUILDINGS: | 6.5 FT. - 5.03 m.

LAMDSCAPING - SITE TO BE LANDSCAPED W/ RETENTION OF MATURE TREES

BASEMENT AREA EXEMPTION: THE LOWER FLOOR OF THE PROFOSED REAR HOUSE IS MORE THAN 50%
BELOW ADJACENT GRADE, ON AVERAGE, AND IS EXEMPT FROM AREA CALCULATIONS

PARKING: REQUIRED PARKING: 3 PARKING SPACES PER HOUSE - & SPACES
PARKING ACHIEVED: 4 PARKING SPACES AT THE HERITAGE HOUSE AND 2 AT THE NEW REAR HOUSE FOR A
SITE TOTAL OF & SPACES

DRAWING LST
o-0ia

EX-0

EX-1-Q1
EX-1-02
EX-1-03
EM-1-04
EX-1-05
EX-1-06
EX-2-00

DE-AI-00

PR-O
PRL-O
PRL-02
PR-L-03
PR-1-01
PR.1-02
PR-2-00
PR-2-01
PR-2-02
PR-4-01
PR-4-02
PR:4-02a
PR.4.03
PR-4-03a
PR-5-01/06
PR-G-0!

SITE SURVEY

EXISTING STE PLAN

EXSTING GARAGE GROUND FLOOR FLAN
EXISTING GARAGE 2ND FLOOR PLAN

EXISTING GARASE ROOF PLAN

EXISTING HERITAGE HOUSE GROJND FLOOR PLAN
EXISTING HERITAGE HOUSE 2"° FLOOR PLAN
EXISTING HERITAGE NOUSE ROOF PLAN

EXISTING HERITAGE HOUSE ELEVATIONS

DEMOLTION DRAWINGS TO BE PROVIDED

PROPOSED SITE PLAN

PROPCGSED LANDSCAPE PLAN
PROFUSED LANDSCAPE PLAN NEW HOUSE
LANDSCAPE PLANT LIST

GROUND FLOOR CONCEPT PLAN
UPPER FLOOR COMCEPT PLAN
NORTH AND SQUTH ELEVATIONS
EAST ELEVATION

EAST ELEVATION WHOLE SITE
HARDIE BOARD AND BATTEN DETAIL
STAIR DESIGN DETAIL

STAIR SECTION DETAIL

BUILDING BURIAL ANALYSIS
BUILDING BURIAL ANALYSIS
FPROPOSED 3D MODEL VIEWS
MATERIALS AND FINISHES SCHEDULE

CIVIC ADDRESS
| 4040 - 32ND AVENUE,
SURREY, BC, V4P 2J2

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
LOT 2 SECTION 2 | TOWNSHIP | PLAN
BCP21 101 NwWD

McGinn Engineering &
Preservation Ltd,
Barry McGinn Architect
HTIAT Wt Prencher S Vancouves, 1UC.
Tk 08473586 Fax: 471007
mm

eV FoR e

utn ron

oraeE
REVISID FOR bF e
]

[

DEIHITION

3
2
REY,
FROECT
FEEDHAM HOUSE
GARAGE/ STUDIQ
REDEVELOPMENT
14040 - 3ZND AVENUE, SURREY

' COVER SHEET




MGz Engineesing &
Preservasion Lad.
Barry MeGinn Architect

W e ATt ce

Tk a0 o ad-TA07

S et Predier S Vascouwe, B

i

s e
REWIIED FOM DB
SRADEFR DR

FEEDHAM HOUSE

3
T
T

GARAGE | STUDIQ

WL - TN AVENUE, SURREY

SITE SURVEY

Smam e

AT | musamezy

ot | e

|
A © |
_wlush e . . o Insil_f.lqaﬁ _
| |
_ 32 AVENUE _
|
4~
i ter lina .m.... sm = .q.“, gutter line ..._w.. _
___.rm w3 " [#] o ﬁm__ﬂ. _ﬁwﬂ, 10 decidu _
il 3 clducus
ﬁ@_n c.nt.__oc-” dqu..&. ﬂ@u_.o dagiduous v.b.. _‘{.._A: o wa_mu.-o [
[ 3 P “v [ Mmal....uflmllul _
“ é y
_ = .n_.rs“oe o..h. mwwm.o% a4 i m_uw_rﬁw_w f2 u__
16,35 cedar hedge 22. 59 / ~ brick |
R Cegablor |
_ Ty T, _
Tiow 8 | _
|
_ £ | _
| 5 o | B _
[ G -wwf e i “
[
| \\ _
| e / |
| % |
| i |
|
| - |
| 5 |
| N |
| o _
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
[ |
| |
| |
|
-’ 3
| PLAN PLAN |
| Bopz1101 o). | & 6CP21101 |
| .m_m m.m |
| 8 BeP21101 o W @ “
| N » " %up o [
[ - " [
| ..ﬂ |
[ garage/ - !
I coach house r..r..m.. _
_ B [
[ — =t — ._slab elev. 42.52 e |
[ P ia ME, elev, 4547 [
_ " e o _
[ \ ..._u_\n v.,va _
_ / L7 e gt F - @
& Moy > W plpe &
| H Y& MEE T, S |
N S| S| |
| \| » %€ yid s YW |
! ¥ e bﬁw SFg o _
| v./ « |
| < \.& § iﬂm — |
| -.._..‘_.".y_m0 \ &v.m, & g ﬁm..“ BB 4 |
[ | § _
|
8 LA b | & 8 [
“ .m h....)o- rrv / ’n.v%h rr..e. xv.,, r;m/m. 5_.? i
| & yaxo o * _ m
} & B & o _
| .m > mw”,w.,\; W//.w v & _ 5 %
_ 3 5 o2
- Z mm.l %TE&. A -Sg-n-—- ! i}
_ @ Al Bparioz 8Pk @ _ a
| W 7205 . % 2|5 |
_ 45, . cadar hedgd'sg o _
| ' lr..% JQI Y, X42.95 218 |
_ ud ¥ A o il |

S 0-01A




Tt

SITE PLAN

33T =

"

]
e

MeGnn Engincering &
Preservation Ltd.
Barry McGinn Architect

BEVISID FOR [P

3
B WEviSED Fon b
5 St o

Rili

IV, ‘BESCRTIEn
FROLGT
FEEDHAM HOUSE
GARAGE | STUDIO
REDEVELOPMENT
14040 - 32ND AVENUE, SURREY

EXISTING
SITE PLAN

e Y | DN

DATE: | oL

BEAE | e

" EX-0




i3 D, i
1.30m i 3.71m g 4.14m
[Cy] i 227 i [13-77]
A _Jc_ — _\r
3
Ae ]
g ==
£F g
-1
A s s e e :::::::::::.}:-___,,
|, 0.76m |, 2.74m lp46ml, 091m | o76m | 2.74m |, 0.76m
1 @%T " ] 6T BT 7 2677 9] 128
A 9.14m |,
A ]

GARAGE GROUND FLOOR PLAN

@

72" = 10"

REVISED FOR 0P
ADVISLO FOR OF
SSUED FOROF

3
2
1
REV.
PROECT

me

BE

CESCReTION

FEEDHAM HOUSE
GARAGE/STUDIO
REDEVELOPMENT
14040 - 32ND AVENUE, SURREY

EXISTING

GARAGE GROUND FL

PLAN

CRANN BY:

BATE:

seae

e

onoe

E

X-1-01




GARAGE 2ND FLOOR PLAN

@

2t =10

10.36m
(347

L . 140 7

I P
: I i i
|
|
|
I
I
I
I
I
|
1
I
13
£
r-1558
|
|
i
I
I
|
I
| 35
I |
I
I
|
—
c ]
=)
S|
S
Fr s o E%‘
f 1f k3
I 1 i
!
/ (3| |
I
Al
I | 2
{ |
v C |
i A |
ul 1 |
P———"‘l 1 N
1 [ 3
e e e e ety ]—
| 9.14m )
A 1307 A

el

s 310

3
2
1
ALV,
PROCCT

FEEDHAM HOUSE

GARAGE / STUDIO

REDEVELOPMENT
14040 - 32ND AVENUE, SURREY

™e  EXISTING
GARAGE 2ND FLOOR
PLAN

oA BT | o8

OATE: | ouodRuz:

Jreve

"EX-1-02




@ GARAGE ROOF PLAN
3/8% = 10"

1128m
[EL]

4.17m 4 52 watm
i ) B N T
10.08m
T

McGinn Engincering &
Preservation Ltd.
Barry McGinn Architect

A2 Vst Porder St Vancouvir, BC.
Tek BAT584 Fac GH-ATLE77
Wbt wnwmegnarenghoering o

AL DRAWINGS & ATLATE D DOCUMENTS ARE Tr

REVIZED FOR 7
ADASED FOR 0

SBUES Fon D

sl

o

CESCHEPTION

FEEDHAM HOUSE
GARAGE | STUDID
REDEVELOFMENT
14040 - 32ND AVENUE, SURREY
(e EXISTING
GARAGE ROOF

PLAN

e Y- | o

DATE: | 0iRTERE

soais | s e

'EX-1-03




173
=87

=t
Tl
TN | @

&

Ground Floor Plan
3B =107

Preservation Lad.
Barry McGinn Architect
WAL Wend Perder L Vancouver, BT,
Tik: S-1730866 Fao: 6471577
Wieke v

ALL DUAMINGS & RELATED DOCUNENTS ARE Th

THE RESTORATION
‘COMEULTANT L MUIET 3E RETURNED UFOH
REGUEST, REFACDUCTIONS ©OF DAMAINGS &
MELATED DRANTNGS i AT OO I WoOL E 23
FORBODEN WTHOUT THE RESTORATKN
COrSULTARTS WITTEN

* 5 +
[ 1 73 i i
* e 1 ! G
I &_lﬁ 3| T
= o ar o L=
T A Tl e e L B |
| |
I |
| |-
7 T r—— I
— I |
i | (L] J ENTRY PARLOUR : i
I
KTCHEN 1
|
———— |
| — |
a > ] Y | d
. R |
| e ‘\‘ |
| y - |
| |
| |
| |
- | g
| |
| |
| |
! LIVING ROOM DINING ROOM [
B | | d
| |
| |
|
|
|
_________________________________ |
o n n n n fuf

8o,
A

«

3 REVISED Fom O otgug

] DM FOR D wanE

v TS PR O ==

RV DESCRITIGN | oam

FROCT

FEEDHAM HOUSE
GARAGE | STUDID
REDEVELOPMENT

14040 - 32ND AVENUE, SURREY

me

EXISTING HERITAGE HOUSE
GROUND FLOOR PLAN

RN Y. | D4

OATE: | BamaTen

N e

"EX-1-04




First Floor Plan

@

28" = 10"

A%

193
&1

7 &T7m
T&FaT

1. 9%
&=

McGinn Engineering &
Preservation Lid.
Barry McGinn Architect

WE-402 West Pender StVancouwer, B.C.
Tek m Fanc GATI55T7

k3

= 4

*

1l T I

1t

I O I

REVISED FOR 08

ISSURD FOR 0

oo
0420
040
DATE

3
z
1
v,
PROJEET:
FEEDHAM HOUSE
GARAGE / STUDIO
REDEVELOPMENT
14040 - 32ND AVENUE, SURREY

e

[EXISTING HERITAGE HOUSE 2
FLOOR PLAN

DRAWN BY: | ON

CATE: | ek

some: | wee e

'EX-1-05




PR ] - | &
B Wlyget| € | ||| S
£f o Mm..mmm hhl| 2728 | <3 .
£23 334 [Endey HIEFEEIR T d 5
$15 m_wm WWMMMM i mmmm 32 |aili] >¢
B e Jiff
sl o+
bead SR 1 N
§
: g
ke
gels dl;
W . i
i
_ I
3
3
o
o
=
2
g
T|F

@




I LTI T ] f L s
IlllllI!Illll!lﬂlllllll.llllll.llll LT

18IS

———-—H———-—*—IHIEI H 1
— e — g g
4._9

l
il]lJﬂHHNIHlHH LT

| it

<L S IR T I T .l‘ Ilﬂlllllmlal. l?l}I.IFI.TIlIIIUrIlEIaa ='ljlli -

I y I I o I
Hflllmlﬂﬂupwlllllllﬁ# e 5 P 3 “REVISED FOR P
_.ww.m_w“___,hw.ﬂ_mu.m__mmn_-. 2

AESULD FOM DF
R, ESUPTION
PROECT
FEEDHAM HOUSE
GARAGE | STUDID
REDEVELOPMENT
14040 - 32ND AVENUE, SURREY

TmE

‘ EXISTING HERITAGE HOUSE

Bl

=

ELEVATIONS

AN - | oM

DATE: | 09meTizE

( : ) f:?:g_E[evailon @Eﬁ& EX"Z'OO




|
E

€006
INIWISYI

1
PLAN

gopPz2iior

% 00g33"

- TR

A

£
S
2 Ik
3 s
A
5, WE
[+ R e
3 i
S
~ &3
s aoncrje
'D'\br/
1 SITE PLAN
3BT = -

§
It

[ :‘;"'gaq

existng conc. ret. wall

FH DISTRICT REQUIREMENTS | NI RESIDENTIAL HOLZSE WITH HERITAGE HOUSE

EW RESIDENTIAL HOUSE IMPERIAL METRIC Lot Arca 2023 45 fralf jore) 1545.44

Lot e TER35.7 1 wa Fo TSA5.1 ma, e ’-”'WFM " 55:; 2%;:&

Brading Poctpnet 242 IT 2l 227,83 20 m 3 S 3“';0 =

Lon Coveraae {new hows) 1ATa% 1A 4% SITBACES

Lot Covenae (both howes) 2246T 22.46% FRONT 78 39.93m

- SO (WEST) <5 Al
Crwelbng Units
: - - SIDE TAGT) 5 433n VAR
! - RCAR. 7.5 S5.60 AR

Razar 120 28w, S50m

Snar {wes] 1Sk 1dm, T

Sece (east) FIe 433 m

Front LELEINALS 30.93n
| Busding dzptn Tl |13 22,85 n HERTTAGE HOUSE INPORMATION

1 A 3 HEA o |
Heaght (from 2w, grade to rool ndge) 27 R Gan. 839m Lot Arsa e 1 s
ABCHE GRADE MUOOR ARTA Hontage Budsng Fostprm (wmin ins porchl | E0e4.03 2t 169,29 59, m
5 % -
T geg'aq‘“%ztai Duned] | 223,10 0q m Lot Coverage (Mentige House) T772% T72%
st ke i TAR ABCVE GRADE FLOCR AREA

Pursi Fioor 2475 an. It 239 91 2q. m. Pt Moar 80 5q. £ §3.17 sq. m,

AGTA 2475 st 729,54 na, m

Exatng FAR, - Horwage Houae and Garags 0.15 - from Suwey ArcG |G 19 Sl Py i il o

FAL - Proponca Nowse 0,15 [AGTAILOT AREN | 015 AGEA 1280 sk, 11823 s, m,

PAR - Proposed Mouse and hentage Rowe 0,22 p.22 FAR - Mentage Mowe Onip oqr 0.1

ENSTING GARASE J ST BENG RETAMED A ATTAZ A HEW Pl DWELIING - ALL MO RIS CR A TING MERITAZE MOLRE B IRCHUDED N THIS S00Pe

(& TONS ARS DORE A5 ON F AREA

‘_IN

.,m
XY u
ANNIAY Z2¢

pTLETTERT]

ey

&
{Sr."

‘i" Sy T

=3

-
&

ETRETEE

e e e o]
REVISED FOR 0P i o)

FOVSIOFOREE | e

afnfu| e

BRI FON DT | GRS
DEITOFTION oA

RV
PROXET,
FEEDHAM HOUSE
GARAGE / STUDID
REDEVELOFMENT
14040 - 32ND AVENUE, SURREY

PROPOSED
SITE PLAN

DR Y- | G

oA | otmezas

T e

" PR-0




i

e CC

slab ele|
~M.Foeld

e

k2]

Tl eaie

1 STOREY AOUSE WITH BASEMENT

> Retamed
prage

ach fiovse

V. 42.52
V. 43,47

f%w

( 1 ]LANDSCAPE PLAN
8 10

WEGAE West Fesber SLVancouver, B.C
Tl BA-4T5806 Fae €787
Weln worw meHn-engncering om

ALL DRI & mmmmm T*

FROPCATY OF THE.
CORIULTANTL umntnzmmw
REGLESS,
FELATED DHANES I PART =u| e
FOMUDDEN WITHIUT THE HESTORATION
PERASDIOrL

OREULTART WRTTT

8D oA BEVIOR | Sngen

REVEID FOR 17 Fre

REVEND FOR P ]

B30 Fon B T
QLSLEPTION | oam

g ;l_“.

FEEDHAM HOUSE

GARAGE [ STUDIQ

REDEVELOPMENT
14040 - 32ND AVENUE, SURREY

PRCPOSED
LANDSCAPE PLAN

oA BY: | On

BATE: | ARz

s | e

PR-L-01




(40.84m

| STOREY HOUSE WITH BASEMENT -

1°T.F. elev. 44.57
B. F. elev, 40,80
Roof peak elev. 52.20

2
33158

(o]

Nt Foalteler e

Setained
jaragqe

coach house

- slab eley.-42.52
.Y M.F elev. 45.47
G

P Dixpacind

° i
° Debs pagtyiens.
sy
O Fachs Prouticasgem

Pt b bbby

o P
err Feem

EE’@E P o0

ik a"'“"‘"‘"

¥ Creepny Dregm arape E} e M

[Ficdc ot Wiiaars iy s awaeots] Conealinass and Lt

o 420 o 41 ooy e

| MiGinn Engircering &
Preservation Lid,

Barry MiGinn Architect.
T2 W Pender SLVancover, BIC.

Tk 64470866 P 04739507
Wk woww meginnenpineering.con

AL DHAWNGS & FILATCD DOCUMCNTS AHL THE
THE RESTORATION
CONSLLTANT & MUST O SETURNED

8
RELATED DRAWSNGS: I PART ORI WHOLE IS

FCRBDOEN WITHOUT THE!
EORSULTANTS TN

4 S P RS | iy
3 HEASLO FoR bF T
F ‘REASED FeA 0P oAz
v EEICD FOK D Rt
L LESCRPTION DATE
PRQUECT
FEEDHAN HOUSE
GARAGE/ STUDIO
REDEVELOPMENT
14040 - 32D AVENUE, SURREY
: PROPOSED
LANDSCAPE PLAN
NEW HOUSE
BRANN Y. | DN
DaiR: | MAaDEz

oomE: | armras

PR-L-02




PLANT UST

BOTANICAL NAME lCOMmN NAME |QLL\M‘ITY iSIZE !NDTES
TREES
PR Vi maple 6 mh ::Ir;lmmmsumlmmwm.‘f
Eetula papyrikra Paper Birch 3 FE2O0 pot 2 Truths per koo
Im overall
. |First branch no closer than 15C from
Carnis mistialil Pacific Dogwood 1 l;]?s:m i | ourd, 1618 roplocament trees,
SHRUBS
; d 6 #10 pet
Spiron prunifcla Bridal Wroath Spirsea |20 #3 pot
Taxus modia Hicker Yew hedge 28 #3 pot Piant in trench
Thuja cocidentalis 'Smaragd | Emeraid Codar 9 #5 pot Plani in irench
Vacinium parifolum Rod Hockiobomy s fipot |
GROUNDCOVERIFERNS
ln:rvymm fixSoming Lady farn £ £ pat
|i0chnum spicant Deer forn 52 ¥ pot
1Galumaduranm | Swant woodmuff 52 #1 pot |Pianten 1' contres
Fimnikisnick wea-wrsl Kinnikinnick Fig ¥1pol
Mahonia repens Cr Oragon grape (10 #1pot
Folystichum munitum Sword fam 54 # 2 pal
Dicranum scoparim Aroom fork o0 Sem pot f::’wuloalhmnm Is Sagina subliata
Turf grass Hantaccy Blus Grass (mix) ?:"m 1332;;;‘.::‘ Sod
BULB & PERENNIAL FLOWERS . IF AVAILAGLE
| Camassia quamash Camas 50 Pant bulbs in rifls 5 por iocation noted

ing star 86

fQempol lPlanUDGHW lecation noled

AR bulbs and pereniials 10 B InRerspesed amongs shies in @ nalumlized configuraticn - can be emiticd i ned availatie.

Cornus nuttalln
Pacific dogwood

Vacmum panafolum
Read Hucklebarry

FERN/GROUNDCOVER

Polystichum muaitum  Blechrum spicant
Sword Fem

Deer Fern

WILDFLOWERS

Camassiz guamash

Blue camas Shooking star

Rhododendron macrophylium
Picihe Rhododendron

Acer circinatum
Vine maple

Spirea Prumifolia
Brical Wreath Sprea

Athyrum flocfeming  finmkinmek uva-urs

Lady fern

Kanritanmick

Dadecatheon masdia

Betula papyniera
Paper birch

Thuja Plicata "Emerald Green®
Emerald Green Cedar

R

Taxus x media Micksy’
Yew hedae

Galum ogeratum
Sweet woodruff

Mahona repens

Creeping Oregon grape

Diersnum scoparum

Wl woww g

Tk G04-ITH 06 Fuoc: G08-TT 0477 |
AR pAWREAOring con

AL BRAWNDE & AELATED DOCUMENTS JAL THE
PR RESTORATON

3 REVISED FOR OF eI
z MIGSEDFORDP | emmm
' IBSULD PO P i)
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE
PROVECT
FEEDHAM HOUSE
GARAGE! STUDIO
REDEVELOPMENT

14040 - 328D AVENUE, SURREY

e

LANDSCAPE PLANT LIST

oRANN Y. | BN

AT | Bz
soas

e

PR-L-03




A

———]

BATHROOM LAUNDRY
b
8 =

McGinn Engincering &

i’rw-u'\mﬁw Lid.
Barry MeGinn Architect

IR Weest Peacher S Vancouver, 0.

FORBODEN WTHOUT THE RESTORATION
O, TATS YYRITTER PERMISION.

TEET

©.B5m

e

S

[Znd

=T

Srim

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN

L
| —
- |
! 7 G0
1 1241147
s |
.-é\ |
|
L Oﬂrm\L
L
GROUND FLOOR AREA= 225,10 (2423 aq,it.)
I END FLOOR AREA=229.94 m” (2475 sa.ft.} icg
%
r —
| ——.—
L =
E
L X
A
Y
A
STEAM
SHOWER|
A
hY
3
—t——
5 -

REVISED FOR [P

g

B

eV DOHRETICN
OLCt
FEEDHAM HOUSE
GARAGE | STUDIO
REDEVELOFMENT
14040 - 32ZND AVENUE, SURREY

s

L

PROPOSED
BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN

Dfaam BT | on

DATE: | s

L

PR-01-01




24

LR

BT

[ELET

-3
T

Lo

T

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

@

SHE" = 10"

MecGinn Enginecring &
Preservation Lad,
Barry MeCGinn Archited

402 Wesa Pencher St Vamcomner. BIC.
Tl S0A-ITI086 Fax: s4-TIONT
Wbz werw,

ALL DILAVIMGS & HELATED DOCUMENTT ARE Tr
GO RICHT OF THE MESTORATION

REVISED FOR 2%

REVISE0 FOR DR

fllal

IED FOm O

DESSRITION owE

[
]
E]
T
A,
PR

FEEDHAM HOUSE

GARAGE / STUDIQ

REDEVELOPMENT
4040 - I2NDAVENJE, SURREY

PROPOSED
FIRST FLOCR PLAN

D Y | 0N

DATE: | GvoaGEz

e

PR-01-02




TION BASEMENT FL
FIEr

@ NORTH ELEVATION/SECTION

1H4" = 14T

|

I, Weite Matte Marges Doard 2. dark Gray f Black
Aoptait Shmagics

PLEASE REFER TO FR-O4-03 FOR
MATERIALS AND FINISHES SCHEDULE

__ _FIRST FLOOR

EER

5. Nor-shpey Abbet=ions &, Dork Cirey / Dlick
iy ey

ADDITION Fil
: BT D

43.23M

@ SOUTH ELEVATION
FEE

10, Nersage Movse-Man
Fioor Wall - Pale Yeliow
Harcemtsl Sudbog

5
ST

McGinn Engineering &
Preservation Lid.
Barry McGinn Archites
AT West Pendler StV ancomer, BT
Tel: BA-IT3-066 Fax: sH-1T0677
Weks www,

ALL BRANMNGS & RELATED DOCUMENTI ARE T
COMTICHT FROPERTY OF THe ESTORATICH
EONILILTANT & WUSTBE RETURNER LGN
AOVLST. REFRCIUCTICN OF DRANGIGS &
HELATED DRAVIRGS M PRHT O S WHGLE
WETHOUT THE RESTORATION
AR AR WIS

REVISED FOR DF

e

[y
REVISCD FORO# el
5SS Fomor o
AT

Ay, DL

FEEDHAM HOUSE

GARAGE/ STUDIQ
REDEVELOPMENT
WO40 - 3IND AVENUE, SURREY

PROPOSED
ELEVATIONS

DoAY | DN

BATE: | SR

seam | pem e

PR-02-00




= S

¥ ST e

FLEASE REFER. TO PR-04-03 FOR
MATERIALS AND FINISHES SCHEDULE

ADDITION ROOF FEAK
528 m

T,

ROOF RIDGE

=1.57m

| _FRSTrLO0R,

A5.FGm

DDITION FIRST L
44.57 m

EAST ELEVATION/SECTION

WERAGE GRADE .
EExTY

GRADE

ADDITIO

BASEMENT FL

14" = 1%0"

Iy Fentage [
Fioor Wall - Pale Yellow
Hewental Suhng

5. Non-zipery Abbotsiond g
Cencredr Pauwen.

MeGinn Engincering &
Preservation Lid
Barry MeCinn Architect

-0 West Perder S ancouves, BC.
Tel: 6H-4T35064 Faxe
Wk v,

JLL DRLAAINGS & ADLATED DOCLMINTS ARE Tr
COPTRUGHT FROPERTY'

ESA PR A PRSI
REIZD FOR P
[T
IB5AD FOR CF

R

RS

eT
FEEDHAM HQUSE
GARAGE [ STUDIO
REDEVELOPMENT
4040 - 3ZNDAVENJE, SURREY

TG

PROPCSED
ELEVATIONS

o b | On

DATE: | OLO40IT

e

PR-02-01




EASEIARIT bt

EAST ELEVATION
-

1 meuaumwm- B d.!ﬂn&':v!ﬂad

FROITRTY L

WEST ELEVATION
=1

MeGnn Exgincaing &
Proservation Lid
Barry McGinn Acchitea

FD-A0 West Pendlor StV ancoemer, BC
Tiel: B8-473%066 Fax: 5473877
Wets www,

ALL CRLANIHG § RILATED DOCUMENTS ARE T
COMRIGHT PROPERTY OF THE RESTORATION

4 ERADIANMADSEN | Mot
2 REVISED FOR O ey
2 RENSED FOM OF Lo
g s Fon Br B
gy, CEICRPTION DAE
= =y

FEEDHAM HOUSE

GARAGE / STUDIQ

REDEVELOPMENT
14040 - 3ZND AVENJE, SURREY

PROPOSED EAST
ELEVATION

DR Y: | DN

PLEASE REFER TO PR-04-03 FOR
MATERIALS AND FINSHES SCHEDULE

SEALE: | preva

PR-02-02




@

2

NORTH ELEVATION PERSPECTIVE

NTS

NORTH ELEVATION ORTHOGONAL

[ McGinn Enginecing &
Preservation Lid,
Barry McGann Architect

| BEOB-ADR Wt Pierder St ¥anoouver, B.C.

— 31 | mewmorae  wos
T BIADFORDr | Ganem
eV, DESCHPTION | oam
PRDACT
FEEDHAM HOUSE
GARAGE / STUDID
REDEVELOFMENT

14040 - 32ND AVENUE, SURREY

NORTH ELEVATIONS
FROM 32"7 AVENUE

RN B | o

DATE: | ptmemE:

e E

NTS

PLEASE REFER TO FR-04-03 FOR
MATERIALS AND FINISHES SCHEDULE

PR-02-03




il

\
/

e AG e

f\/ /\/\/\/\/

Iz

1 HARDIE BOARD DETAIL
g =14

EXAMPLE CF BLACK HARDIE BOARD AND BATTEN

EXAMPLE OF WHITE HARDIE BAARD AND BATTEN

MeGimn Enginoeting &
Preservation Ltd.
Barry McGinn Architect

I Wit Pesder St Vancouver, B

Tk 4473586 Fax BT
Wely www megRA-N oI GO

AL DAAATRO] & RILATED DOSUSETNTE ART Th

L

sy

3 ‘REVISE) FOR 17 armem
2 "REVISED FOR 7 ouzn
0 UL FOR 07 o]
REY cESCETON oAt
PRGEGT,
FEEDHAM HOUSE
GARAGE | STUDIO
REDEVELOFPMENT

14040 - 32ND AVENUE, SLRREY

e
HARDIE BOARD DETAI

PR-04-01




S ==
| S=EE=3 |

Ground Floor Stair Detail

e

_
M

LI

First Floor Stair Detail

ige*

Ll

REVISED FOR 0

REVIIED FOM O

1H]

sIH¥

F]
2
FSSAD FOR OF

T e

= B
=== =
= =5
E:t&_ ;:_1_|
=3 =
——i £2

FEEDHAM HOUSE

GARAGE / STUDIQ

REDEVELOPMENT
14040 - 32ND AVENLE, SURREY

MFEIRLIL

T
STAIR DESIGN DETAIL

T

AN BY: | D

OATE: | DimemIzy

a3

Stair Section 01

PR-04-02




O Stair Section 02
112" = 10"

McGinn Engineering &
Preservation Ltd.
Barry McGinn Architect

=T T e N— P e T e e e e et e e e ot et )
} =i} o (s] o] (8] (o] o] Xy
|
T | T
= 1N
| "
i 4 Nl
| m )
| Nl .
| B
i nl &
| B
| . S |m! lre:
| N -
| -}
| P .
: N B
I N E
| o . N [P
| : 9 E =
o L
: 7 N .
: o K}
N i
| : E
I N B
I B
| B
| Il 5
| !
| | 1
| |
| = = el
| [ R &
| E B G ) &
| 24
| E B [
‘ __
| 4 L =l
| I
: — ]
L X KR ]
St L' Set bty gty Bbitg betply Mt Vst B Rgse Lty T C

ey,
MDAl
S0 Ane v,
i

|slit

3
2
v
v cescurnon
PROECT
FEEDHAM HOUSE
GARAGE/ STUDIO
REDEVELOPMENT
14040 - 32ND AVENUE, SURREY

me
Stair Section Detail

|
|
!
|
I
I

DRAWN BY. | DN

DATE: | OuB4R022

SCALE: | A3 SHOWN

PR-04-02a




PROPOSED HOUSE ON GRADE

BASEMENT VOLUME MASS BURIAL

—— T
Presorvation Lid,
Barry McGinn Architect
BETRATY Woest Peader St Yancouwer, AT
Tk 073 0856 Fae: 6004738577
el www i inn<rgnering com

ALl CARNINGE & RELATED DOCUMENTS AAE Tr
mwammmm

REVISED FGR 37 ]

REVIID FOR P [

oD ron ]

4
3
Ed
v
mEY, oEscRFTION oatE
FmoasT.

FEEDHAM HOUSE

GARAGE/ STUDIQ

REDEVELOPMENT
14040 - 3ZND AVENUE, SURREY

BUILDING BURIAL
ANALYSIS

DRMBY: | DN

BATE: | ARz

omp: | wrs

PR-04-03




MeGinn Enginecring &
Preservation Lid.
Bamry McCinn Architect,

R Woest Ponder S Vanoouver, T
Tk b= T3 5360 Far S4-4T=5577
Wik e,

AL DRAIVIGS & MELATE D OOGUMDNTS WAL THE
EOMETAYE LAY D8 RETLRNE PON
RESUEST. AEPRODICTIONS OF DRAVINGS 4
BASEMENT VOLUME MASS FEHISEn WG THE VTR
ABOVE CUTTING i b g
TOPOGRAPHY = 1036801
CF (39.1 2% ABOVE GROUND)

*

[ BASEMENT VOLUME MASS = 257 2.85 CF|

-

FART OF TOPOGRAPHY PLANE
CUT AT BUILDING OUTLINE

—{ CUTTING PLANE GRADE LEVEL

L e | |
AUTOCAD MODEL CALCULATION | (— e
CF BASEMENT VOLUME MASS 1 155D ot o sz
BELOW CUTTING TOCPOGRAPHY  |[= | seowron | o |
(BURIED) = 1534457 CF o
(52.68% BURIED) FEEDHAM HOUSE
- GARAGE/STUDIO
! . REDEVELOPMENT
1e080-220g AVENUE, SLRREY
Y
BUILDING BURIAL
: ANALYSIS
TOPOGRAPHY PLANE CUTTING ST | avmeamz
HEGHT } soul | e vt
VOLUME MASS BURIED BELOW GRADE LEVEL 1S 15344.57 CF (52.658% | rac
BURIED) OUT OF 2571 2.85 CF TOTAL BASEMENT VOLUME MASS |
PR-A4-03a




¥, a2 : 5

Ui it HER
il Wl 2300 S
Pl | B3EY | EPpE o
il T F e i e




MeCinn Engineering &
Pressrvation Ltd.
Barry MeCinn Architect

Tk S0k T09466 Fax

W West Pencler StV ancouree, 1.0
S-iTIAETT
W W .

AL SMLNINGS & FEDATLD DOCUMINTE ARE T
COPTREHT THE RESTORATION
CONSULTANT & MUST DE RETURNED WPON

REVISED FOR DR

sl

estHITICN

i

FEEDHAM HOUSE

GARAGE/ STUDIO

REDEVELOPMENT
4040 - 32ND AVENUE, SURREY

e

PROPOSED
3D MODEL

DRNAN Y | O

DATE: | eua4nnz

SEALE | ¥ v

PR-05-02




‘, Barry McGinn Architea

W4T West Pencler St Vancouner, BC.
Tel: G4-473-356 Fux: -T30677
Wl wwrw.

ALL SRLANTHGE & RELATED DOCUMENTE ME Tr
COPTEGHT PROPIRTY OF THE RESTOAATICN

RENEED PO O o

REVISED FOR I ey

TESS PER R e
Py DESCHIFTION oAt

FEEDHAM HOUSE
GARAGE/ STUDIQ
REDEVELOPMENT
14040 - 3IND AVENUE, SURREY

- PROPOSED
3D MODEL

DU Y | BN

DATE: | WRAR

soa | v rae

s

PR-05-03




R o rins &
| Proservation Lid.
| Barry McGinn Architect

|
R0 West Peadher St Vancouver, BT
Tl 16044718866 Fanc: i04-72 057
| Wt www.

3 REVID FOR 2% L]
2 ROVELD FOR & T
L% DESGPTION oATE
FEEDHAM HOUSE
GARAGE [ STURIQ
REDEVELOPMENT

14040 - 32ND AVENUE, SURREY
T

PROPOSED

3D MODEL

D Y | N

DATE: | #1maga

el Bt

PR-05-04




McGinn Engineering &

Proscrvation Lid.

Barry McGinn Architee

A Waent Poacher St Vancouer, B
WATIETT

Tk 607385 Fa
Wk www,

Al DRAWINGS & ACLATED DOCLMENTS ARE Tr
COPPIGHT PROPERTY ©F THE RESTORATION

LPON
AECLEST. REFROCUGTION: OF DRAWNGS &

3 REVISLD FOR & Lhitrd

2 ADVISLD FOR O DLW

REY. DESFTCH AT
FEEDHAM HOUSE
GARAGE /| STUDIQ
REDEVELOPMENT

14040 - 32ND AVENUE, SURREY

TG

PROPOSED
30 MODEL

D Y | DY

DATE: | 9V

seaE | Nee v

PR-05-05




FROPOSED MATERIALS AND FINISHES

TO BE DETERMINED,

PHOTO NAME NOTES
WHITE MATTE FACADC. RCFCR
FARDIE BOARD TO PA-04-01 FOR DETAILS 8
DARK, GRAY OR BLACK ROCF
ASPMALT SHINGLES ASPHALT SHINGLES, DETALS | 2

CONCRITE RETAINING WALL

CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE
RETAINING WALL TO BE
PANTED IN CFF-WHITE

COLOR

CASTING MATERIALS ¢ NNIDNES

MeGinn Ergineering &
Preservation Lid,
Barry McGinn Architect
B Vst Pesder SV ancouwer, BT
s Fa: W4T 0577

“Tel: 0447208 Fax:
Wikt wwn. -

AL CRAWINGS B ACLATED DOCUMENTS ARL T+

EXSTING RETAINING WALL EXSTING STONE
HERTARE Hauoe- EXSTING LIGHT GRAY STONE

CUT STONC RITAINING WALL

STONE RETAINING WALL TO
B PLACED AROUND
EBACKYARD! AT THE PROPERTY
LINE

DENEWAY FAVERS

HERITAGE CONCRETE

VISIBLE FROM THE PLBLIC
KEALN,

ALUMINLM DOOR

DARK. GRAY J BLACK

ALLIMINLIM CASEMENT
WINDOWS

THERMAL ALLBAINUNS
WINDOW - BLACK
STEFL LOOE.

HERITAGE MOUSE - MAIN
FLOOR WALL

PALE YOLLOW HORZONTAL
SIDING

HERITAGE HOUSE - SECOND
FL WaALL

PALE YELLOW WALL SHINGLE

HERITAGE HOUSE - ROOF

HATURAL COLOR - SAWN
CEDAR, SHINGLE ROOF

GRAY COLOR OF SOME WINDOW AND DOOR TRIMS, PORCH
GUARDRAIL, POSTS AND ROOF FASCA, WINDOWS JAME
AND SASH AL WHITE COLOR

32 RCVES(D FOR IP L
2 ALVIHD FOR (P DR
7 BTG ———
REY, DEIRPTION DT
PRORCT:
FEEDHAM HOUSE
GARAGE / STUDIQ
REDEVELOPMENT
14040 - 32ND AVENUE, SURREY
e
MATERIALS AND

FINISHES SCHEDULES

A Y| DN

DATE: | UBAET

o | W

PR-06-01






